
Eesti talvised meistrivõistlused 
Tallinn, Lasnamäe Kergejõustikuhall                                                                                               14-15.02.2009 
 

I päev 
M 60m jooks 
Eeljooksud 
1 Teet MEERITS 08.12.1989 KJS Sakala 6,94 Q 
2 Henri SOOL 04.03.1982 SK Altius 6,97 Q 
3 Richard PULST 04.12.1991 Audentese SK 6,97 q 
4 Andres SAAREMÕTS 23.03.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 6,98 Q 
5 Mart MURU 10.11.1989 Kuusalu SK 7,00 q 
6 Ahti MICHELSON 27.08.1984 Nõmme KJK 7,01 q 
7 Taavi TOHVRI 19.04.1987 Tartu SS Kalev 7,10 q 
8 Mikk PAHAPILL 18.07.1983 Stamina SK 7,12 q 
9 Kermo RANNAMÄE 08.01.1988 Tartu Ü. ASK 7,13 
10 Taavi LIIV 27.05.1988 KJK Lõunalõvi 7,15 
11 Hendrik HUNT 20.09.1990 SK Altius 7,18 
12 Markus ELLISAAR 14.02.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 7,20 
13 Mart SAARMANN 01.06.1991 M&N Sport 7,24 
13 Jürgen TOHVRI 01.09.1991 Tartu SS Kalev 7,24 
13 Ahto KREE 31.05.1985 KJS Sakala 7,24 
16 Karl HURT 27.10.1990 SK Leksi 44 7,25 
17 Vahur VIIMNE 10.10.1990 SK Altius 7,28 
18 Norman PLOOM 03.01.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 7,29 
19 Lauri KADAKAS 24.10.1986 Tallinna SS Kalev 7,31 
19 Priit KELDER 10.04.1989 SK Contra 7,31 
21 Egon KEINASTE 23.01.1988 KJK Vike 7,37 
22 Ingmar PÄRKSON 05.02.1990 Kuusalu SK 7,43 
23 Rivar TIPP 15.09.1990 SK Altius 7,43 
 
Finaal 
1 Richard PULST 04.12.1991 Audentese SK 6,86 
2 Teet MEERITS 08.12.1989 KJS Sakala 6,90 
3 Henri SOOL 04.03.1982 SK Altius 6,93 
4 Andres SAAREMÕTS 23.03.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 7,00 
5 Mart MURU 10.11.1989 Kuusalu SK 7,03 
6 Mikk PAHAPILL 18.07.1983 Stamina SK 7,03 
7 Taavi TOHVRI 19.04.1987 Tartu SS Kalev 7,11 
 Ahti MICHELSON 27.08.1984 Nõmme KJK DQ 
 
M 400m jooks 
1 Aarne NIRK 08.05.1987 Tartu SS Kalev 48,66 
2 Henri SOOL 04.03.1982 SK Altius 48,92 
3 Kristjan KANGUR 08.05.1989 SK Viraaž 49,80 
4 Kaarel MANGUSSON 22.01.1990 Tartu SS Kalev 50,74 
5 Rasmus MÄGI 04.05.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 51,09 
6 Viljar JORRO 19.04.1984 KJK Lõunalõvi 51,30 
7 Mikk MAIMANN 05.07.1990 KJK Järvala 51,48 
8 Priit JÄRVEOTS 02.04.1991 KJK Saare 51,51 
9 Jaan-Kristjan UNT 23.02.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 51,60 
10 Madis SULG 01.08.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 51,71 
11 Kristjan PALS 11.01.1990 SK Elite Sport 51,83 
12 Andres LIIVISTE 25.07.1980 Kurtide SL 51,90 
13 Risto KALJUND 06.08.1989 SK Altius 51,97 
14 Renel RÜNK 30.06.1978 KJK Vike 53,32 
15 Matis MÄSS 24.01.1992 M&N Sport 53,44 
16 Kaarel KILKI 27.02.1991 KJK Vike 53,56 
17 Timo SUJEV 28.10.1990 SK Maret-Sport 54,48 
18 Mersin VÕRNO 14.05.1992 KJK Vike 54,70 
va Silvestras GUOGIS . LTU 49,08 
va Arturas KULNIS . LTU 49,69 
 



M 1500m jooks 
1 Tiidrek NURME 18.11.1985 Tartu Ü. ASK 3.52,78 
2 Roman FOSTI 06.06.1983 Stamina SK 3.53,14 
3 Marcus PRUULI 02.05.1989 Audentese SK 3.58,20 
4 Kaarel LILLEOJA 10.07.1985 Stamina SK 3.59,24 
5 Alexey MARKOV 14.04.1986 SK Mitš 4.01,12 
6 Timo KILP 01.05.1989 Audentese SK 4.08,42 
7 Oliver TSARSKI 29.10.1984 Tallinna SS Kalev 4.10,96 
8 Deniss KOŠELEV 08.07.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 4.16,84 
9 Taavi KAIV 19.08.1989 Stamina SK 4.17,27 
10 Dmitri ARISTOV 20.04.1993 SK Mitš 4.18,33 
11 Anton BASMANOV 06.03.1991 KJK Vike 4.20,70 
12 Indrek REINSOO 11.08.1986 SK Sportkeskus.ee 4.21,59 
13 Sander VIRGLA 09.01.1992 KJS Sakala 4.22,54 
14 Mati KIKKAS 02.03.1992 SK Maret-Sport 4.24,97 
 Ragnar LIPP 07.04.1988 EMÜ SK DNF 
 
M 60m tõkkejooks 106,7/9,14 
Eeljooksud 
1 Mikk-Mihkel ARRO 28.03.1984 KJK Vike 8,22 Q 
2 Rauno KIRSCHBAUM 20.06.1989 SK Altius 8,23 Q 
3 Indrek TURI 30.07.1981 Audentese SK 8,24 q 
4 Riho ÕLL 28.09.1984 Nõmme KJK 8,31 q 
5 Tarmo RIITMURU 31.01.1986 KJS Sakala 8,32 Q 
6 Raigo SAAR 11.11.1983 KJK Saare 8,35 q 
7 Jass MURUTALU 27.02.1988 Audentese SK 8,41 q 
8 Lauri LUHASALU 28.03.1982 SK Leksi 44 8,44 q 
9 Jaak-Heinrich JAGOR 11.05.1990 SK Altius 8,45 
10 Kermo RANNAMÄE 08.01.1988 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,53 
11 Allar STAŠKEVITŠ 09.09.1988 KJS Sakala 8,80 
12 Ramo KASK 13.07.1989 SK Leksi 44 8,95 
13 Juhan KILUMETS 15.10.1989 SK Leksi 44 9,04 
14 Madis UPAN 19.10.1989 SK Active TC 9,13 
15 Martin SEETUR 25.10.1989 KSK Alem 9,26 
16 Gert GLÜKMANN 30.07.1990 SK Fortis 9,41 
va Valdas VALINTELIS . LTU 8,26 
 
Finaal 
1 Indrek TURI 30.07.1981 Audentese SK 8,13 
2 Rauno KIRSCHBAUM 20.06.1989 SK Altius 8,19 
3 Tarmo RIITMURU 31.01.1986 KJS Sakala 8,19 
4 Mikk-Mihkel ARRO 28.03.1984 KJK Vike 8,20 
5 Jass MURUTALU 27.02.1988 Audentese SK 8,38 
6 Lauri LUHASALU 28.03.1982 SK Leksi 44 8,41 
7 Raigo SAAR 11.11.1983 KJK Saare 8,41 
 Riho ÕLL 28.09.1984 Nõmme KJK DQ 
 
M teivashüpe 
1 Eigo SIIMU 16.01.1983 KJS Sakala 5.05 
 4.70 4.80 4.90 4.95 5.00 5.05 5.15 
 O - O - O O X-- 
2 Aigar KUKK 22.08.1987 Tartu SS Kalev 5.00 
 4.60 4.70 4.80 4.90 4.95 5.00 5.05 
 O XO XXO XO - O XXX 
3 Heigo NURMSALU 15.08.1986 KJS Sakala 4.80 
 4.60 4.70 4.80 4.90 
 XO XO O XXX 
4 Martin SISAS 11.02.1989 SK Active TC 4.60 
 4.20 4.40 4.60 4.70 
 O O O XXX 
5 Kermo RUDISSAAR 26.07.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 4.60 
 4.40 4.60 4.70 
 XXO O XXX 



6 Urmas AASKIVI 22.05.1985 KJS Sakala 4.60 
 4.60 4.70 
 XXO XXX 
7 Hendrik LEPIK 18.04.1990 SK Active TC 4.40 
 4.00 4.20 4.40 4.60 
 O O O XXX 
7 Ramo KASK 13.07.1989 SK Leksi 44 4.40 
 4.00 4.20 4.40 4.60 
 O O O XXX 
9 Henry HOOLMA 03.01.1988 SK Altius 4.40 
 4.00 4.20 4.40 4.60 
 O XO O XXX 
10 Gert RAHNEL 17.06.1987 SK Kivilind 4.40 
 4.20 4.40 4.60 
 XO XO XXX 
11 Taavi SARAPUU 18.01.1992 KJK Lõunalõvi 4.20 
 4.20 4.40 
 XO XXX 
11 Raigo SAAR 11.11.1983 KJK Saare 4.20 
 4.00 4.20 4.40 
 O XO XXX 
 Kristo RUDISSAAR 14.07.1987 Tartu Ü. ASK NH 
 4.40 
 XXX 
 
M kolmikhüpe 
1 Lauri LEIS 07.10.1978 KJK Lõunalõvi 16.28 
 15.90 15.93 16.28 15.60 15.90 15.61 
2 Jaanus UUDMÄE 24.12.1980 Nõmme KJK 16.26 
 16.14 X X 15.81 15.73 16.26 
3 Jaanus SUVI 15.05.1980 KJK Järvala 15.76 
 14.93 15.33 15.25 15.36 15.76 X 
4 Igor SYUNIN 04.12.1990 SK Tsefei 15.60 
 15.04 15.04 15.21 15.55 15.45 15.60 
5 Rain KASK 11.06.1991 SK Altius 14.54 
 14.25 14.54 14.45 14.42 14.48 14.37 
6 Sergei NOVIKOV 27.09.1989 KJK Visa 14.44 
 X 14.34 14.01 14.44 X X 
7 Daniil SIGEEV 24.02.1992 SK Tsefei 14.36 
 13.99 14.03 14.36 X 14.22 13.70 
8 Mihkel SAKS 12.09.1988 SK Contra 14.31 
 14.19 X 14.02 X 14.31 14.06 
9 Karl LEIS 08.07.1989 SS Marathon 14.02 
 14.02 13.65 X 
10 Rivar TIPP 15.09.1990 SK Altius 13.94 
 X 13.84 13.94 
11 Meelis UUDMÄE 07.06.1983 Nõmme KJK 13.90 
 X 13.90 X 
12 Alari SÄDE 16.10.1986 Tartu Ü. ASK 13.63 
 13.35 13.19 13.63 
13 Sten VEELAK 04.02.1988 EMÜ SK 13.05 
 X 13.05 X 
 
M kuulitõuge 7,26kg 
1 Raigo TOOMPUU 17.07.1981 Tallinna SS Kalev 18.96 
 18.17 18.93 X 18.77 X 18.96 
2 Andrus NIIT 20.04.1985 Audentese SK 17.25 
 16.48 X 16.95 16.86 17.25 16.69 
3 Roland MÄNDLA 24.04.1970 Audentese SK 16.54 
 16.54 X X X 16.35 16.11 
4 Raido KALBACH 09.08.1981 SK Altius 16.13 
 15.70 X 15.80 15.37 X 16.13 
5 Mart MEOS 18.03.1990 VAK Staier 15.89 
 14.78 X 15.89 X X X 



6 Markko RATAS 30.08.1989 KJS Sakala 15.88 
 15.39 X X 15.61 15.88 X 
7 Kaupo VALB 21.04.1987 Tartu Ü. ASK 15.54 
 15.20 14.96 15.29 15.31 15.54 X 
8 Priidu NIIT 27.01.1990 Stamina SK 15.44 
 14.91 15.39 X X X 15.44 
9 Erik SAAR 08.03.1988 Audentese SK 14.66 
 X 14.66 X 
10 Asner KOLLA 20.08.1979 KJS Sakala 14.35 
 14.35 X 14.26 
11 Madis LOORENTS 31.03.1991 SK Active TC 13.18 
 13.18 X X 
 
N 60 m jooks 
Eeljooksud 
1 Grit ŠADEIKO 29.07.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 7,58 Q 
2 Kärt KUNINGAS 03.09.1989 SK Elite Sport 7,77 Q 
3 Anastassia SEMJONOVA 12.02.1988 KJK Visa 7,85 Q 
4 Tähti ALVER 04.12.1994 Nõmme KJK 7,96 q 
5 Liis LAANESAAR 12.03.1984 Rapla JK 7,98 Q 
6 Maarja KALEV 14.10.1990 Nõmme KJK 8,03 q 
7 Kerli LAHT 12.04.1989 KJK Lõunalõvi 8,03 q 
8 Anu ÖPIK 05.07.1975 Kurtide SL 8,04 q 
9 Elen VIIKMANN 15.12.1987 Tallinna SS Kalev 8,08 
10 Anni KURESOO 27.02.1990 Tartu SS Kalev 8,09 
11 Annika SAKKARIAS 21.08.1991 SK Elite Sport 8,09 
12 Britta JÄÄRATS 10.06.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,27 
 Žanna VLADIMIROVA 04.08.1982 NPSK Narvic DNE 
 
Finaal 
1 Grit ŠADEIKO 29.07.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 7,57 
2 Kärt KUNINGAS 03.09.1989 SK Elite Sport 7,75 
3 Anastassia SEMJONOVA 12.02.1988 KJK Visa 7,79 
4 Tähti ALVER 04.12.1994 Nõmme KJK 7,90 
5 Liis LAANESAAR 12.03.1984 Rapla JK 8,03 
6 Kerli LAHT 12.04.1989 KJK Lõunalõvi 8,05 
7 Anu ÖPIK 05.07.1975 Kurtide SL 8,05 
8 Maarja KALEV 14.10.1990 Nõmme KJK 8,10 
 
N 400m jooks 
1 Maris MÄGI 11.08.1987 Tartu Ü. ASK 53,73 
2 Dane MUST 08.10.1987 Tallinna SS Kalev 56,11 
3 Hege MARDISTE 02.11.1987 Tallinna SS Kalev 57,14 
4 Kristi KIIRATS 19.08.1978 Nõmme KJK 57,80 
5 Helin MEIER 20.04.1992 Nõmme KJK 59,90 
6 Kristi ROSENBERG 23.11.1984 Tartu SS Kalev 1.00,69 
7 Kätlin MANNAS 01.03.1993 SK Maret-Sport 1.02,61 
8 Britta PÄRK 01.03.1990 Kuusalu SK 1.02,79 
9 Liis LAIDRA 28.03.1983 Kurtide SL 1.06,57 
va Anna TITOVA . LAT 57,64 
 
N 1500m jooks 
1 Jekaterina PATJUK 06.04.1983 Tartu Ü. ASK 4.33,92 
2 Jevgenia MATEITŠUK 12.07.1989 Tallinna SS Kalev 4.40,83 
3 Kristina DOLMATOVA 08.01.1990 Tallinna SS Kalev 4.41,49 
4 Janika ARDEL 28.11.1989 SK Beavers 4.53,18 
5 Katrin KEKKONEN 11.10.1991 SK Pirita 4.54,96 
6 Revetta REILJAN 20.11.1990 KJK Atleetika 5.03,06 
7 Anastasia TAAR 20.10.1992 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 5.05,09 
8 Elvira PETROVA 20.04.1991 SK Dynamis 5.13,03 
9 Jane LAUTER 31.05.1991 Kuusalu SK 5.15,90 
10 Saimi PEVKUR 26.04.1973 Kurtide SL 5.19,47 
11 Irina SURAZAKOVA 18.01.1991 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 5.22,06 
12 Cathy POST 08.05.1992 SK Maret-Sport 5.28,21 



N 60m tõkkejooks 83,8/8,50 
Eeljooksud 
1 Kadri VIIGIPUU 04.02.1982 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,37 Q 
2 Grit ŠADEIKO 29.07.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,81 Q 
3 Anne VISKOV 11.02.1988 KJK Lõunalõvi 8,93 Q 
4 Kairit OLENKO 21.12.1985 Audentese SK 9,03 Q 
5 Kaidi PLAMUS 27.08.1989 SK Elite Sport 9,06 q 
6 Berit JÜRGENSON 03.03.1988 MTÜ Tallinnmeeting 9,15 q 
7 Merilin MITT 21.11.1988 Tartu Ü. ASK 9,19 q 
8 Merli LILL 01.07.1991 VAK Staier 9,22 q 
9 Linda TREIEL 08.05.1991 KJK Saare 9,31 
10 Pille-Riin TOOMSALU 05.06.1989 KJK Saare 9,33 
11 Moonika KALLAS 11.07.1980 KJK Kose 2000 9,37 
12 Triin VAIMA 22.03.1991 SK Elite Sport 9,42 
13 Marja-Liisa MÄNDSOO 19.07.1990 Kurtide SL 9,79 
 Žanna VLADIMIROVA 04.08.1982 NPSK Narvic DNE 
 
Finaal 
1 Kadri VIIGIPUU 04.02.1982 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,31 
2 Grit ŠADEIKO 29.07.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,66 
3 Anne VISKOV 11.02.1988 KJK Lõunalõvi 8,77 
4 Merli LILL 01.07.1991 VAK Staier 8,95 
5 Kaidi PLAMUS 27.08.1989 SK Elite Sport 9,08 
6 Berit JÜRGENSON 03.03.1988 MTÜ Tallinnmeeting 9,10 
7 Merilin MITT 21.11.1988 Tartu Ü. ASK 9,49 
 Kairit OLENKO 21.12.1985 Audentese SK DQ 
 
N teivashüpe 
1 Maarja PÄRS 08.02.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 3.70 
 3.30 3.40 3.50 3.55 3.60 3.65 3.70 3.75 3.80 
 O O O - O - O - XXX 
2 Lembi VAHER 11.02.1987 Nõmme KJK 3.60 
 3.60 3.65 3.70 
 O - XXX 
3 Kristina ULITINA 28.01.1988 Tallinna SS Kalev 3.40 
 3.40 3.50 3.55 
 O - XXX 
4 Sigrid TOOM 10.08.1984 SK Altius 3.40 
 3.30 3.40 3.50 
 XO O XXX 
5 Laura Liisa LANKEI 15.02.1994 KJK Vike 3.40 
 2.60 2.80 3.00 3.20 3.30 3.40 3.50 
 O O O O O XXO XXX 
6 Tiina TIKK 29.11.1990 Tartu SS Kalev 3.20 
 2.60 2.80 3.00 3.20 3.30 
 O O XXO XXO XXX 
7 Liina PEEL 24.04.1984 SK Leksi 44 3.00 
 2.60 2.80 3.00 3.20 
 O O O XXX 
8 Riina SOO 01.08.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 3.00 
 2.60 2.80 3.00 3.20 
 XO O XO XXX 
 
N kolmikhüpe 
1 Kaire LEIBAK 21.05.1988 Tartu SS Kalev 13.97 
 13.80 13.90 13.88 13.97 X X 
2 Liane PINTSAAR 17.03.1990 Tartu SS Kalev 13.70 
 13.57 X X X 13.23 13.70 
3 Anna MAKAROVA 09.03.1986 Tartu Ü. ASK 12.58 
 X 12.03 12.16 11.97 12.58 12.48 
4 Kristiina PÄRN 22.07.1991 SK Elite Sport 12.21 
 X X 11.70 12.21 X X 
5 Merilyn UUDMÄE 26.03.1991 Nõmme KJK 12.11 
 12.04 12.01 12.11 11.68 X X 



6 Julia NILOVA 29.01.1979 Tartu Ü. ASK 11.89 
 X 11.73 X 11.89 X X 
7 Marian SVAIGSNE 03.03.1988 EMÜ SK 11.83 
 11.31 X 11.83 11.70 X X 
8 Kristi JÜRGENSTEIN 25.12.1990 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 11.69 
 11.69 X 11.44 X 11.56 11.69 
9 Kristel METSLA 07.03.1993 Nõmme KJK 11.58 
 11.43 11.50 11.58 
10 Tatjana PUDOVKINA 04.01.1991 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 11.56 
 X 11.56 11.40 
11 Jevgenija SAAR . SK Tsefei 11.48 
 11.48 11.37 X 
 
N kuulitõuge 4kg 
Kvalifikatsioon 
1 Anu TEESAAR 15.02.1983 Nõmme KJK 14.30 Q 
 14.30 
2 Eha RÜNNE 25.05.1963 Tallinna SS Kalev 13.79 Q 
 13.79 
3 Linda TREIEL 08.05.1991 KJK Saare 13.36 Q 
 13.36 
4 Raine KUNINGAS 20.10.1988 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 13.33 Q 
 13.33 
5 Britta JÄÄRATS 10.06.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 12.96 Q 
 12.96 
6 Moonika KALLAS 11.07.1980 KJK Kose 2000 12.73 Q 
 12.73 
6 Kaie KAND 31.03.1984 KJK Saare 12.73 Q 
 12.73 
8 Ragne RAE 09.03.1992 SK Haapsalu 12.30 Q 
 X 12.30 
9 Marit MÄND 07.01.1988 KSK Alem 12.07 
 11.75 12.07 X 
10 Kelly-Ann LAINE 12.09.1989 SK Maret-Sport 12.00 
 11.87 11.50 12.00 
11 Pille-Riin TOOMSALU 05.06.1989 KJK Saare 11.97 
 11.06 10.95 11.97 
12 Kairit OLENKO 21.12.1985 Audentese SK 11.77 
 11.77 X X 
13 Helina KARVAK 28.11.1990 Nõmme KJK 11.40 
 11.11 11.40 X 
14 Katrin PABBO 19.12.1986 KJK TIPP 11.39 
 X 11.34 11.39 
15 Kirke KIRT 20.10.1991 SK Maret-Sport 10.58 
 10.58 X 10.58 
 Tiiu KULL 27.08.1978 SK Altius DNE 
 
Finaal 
1 Anu TEESAAR 15.02.1983 Nõmme KJK 15.18 
 X 14.70 14.90 15.18 14.70 14.78 
2 Eha RÜNNE 25.05.1963 Tallinna SS Kalev 14.33 
 13.57 13.85 13.74 13.96 14.33 13.98 
3 Raine KUNINGAS 20.10.1988 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 14.27 
 13.71 X 14.27 X X 13.65 
4 Linda TREIEL 08.05.1991 KJK Saare 14.23 
 13.58 13.69 14.23 X 14.22 14.21 
5 Britta JÄÄRATS 10.06.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 13.34 
 12.03 12.78 X 13.34 12.81 12.68 
6 Ragne RAE 09.03.1992 SK Haapsalu 12.55 
 X X X 11.27 12.55 11.33 
7 Kaie KAND 31.03.1984 KJK Saare 12.53 
 12.53 X X X X X 
8 Moonika KALLAS 11.07.1980 KJK Kose 2000 12.36 
 12.20 X - X 11.54 12.36 



II päev 
 
M 200m jooks 
Eeljooksud 
1 Henri SOOL 04.03.1982 SK Altius 22,02 q 
2 Ahti MICHELSON 27.08.1984 Nõmme KJK 22,17 q 
3 Mart MURU 10.11.1989 Kuusalu SK 22,21 q 
4 Taavi LIIV 27.05.1988 KJK Lõunalõvi 22,38 q 
5 Andres SAAREMÕTS 23.03.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 22,47 q 
6 Jass MURUTALU 27.02.1988 Audentese SK 22,89 q 
7 Taavi TOHVRI 19.04.1987 Tartu SS Kalev 22,93 
8 Sander SOOÄÄR 06.02.1990 KJK Saare 22,96 
9 Markus ELLISAAR 14.02.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 23,01 
10 Gert GLÜKMANN 30.07.1990 SK Fortis 23,04 
11 Norman PLOOM 03.01.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 23,07 
12 Egon KEINASTE 23.01.1988 KJK Vike 23,13 
13 Spartak LJAŠENKO 23.08.1988 SK Raesport 23,15 
14 Jürgen TOHVRI 01.09.1991 Tartu SS Kalev 23,27 
15 Ahto KREE 31.05.1985 KJS Sakala 23,38 
16 Andres LIIVISTE 25.07.1980 Kurtide SL 23,58 
17 Henri MANNINEN 14.07.1992 KJK Vike 23,69 
18 Lauri KADAKAS 24.10.1986 Tallinna SS Kalev 23,94 
19 Ingmar PÄRKSON 05.02.1990 Kuusalu SK 23,97 
20 Juri KARASJOV 10.03.1987 SK Dynamis 24,21 
21 Rauno ÕISMAA 17.06.1989 SK Leksi 44 24,37 
 Karl HURT 27.10.1990 SK Leksi 44 DNE 
 
Finaal 
1 Henri SOOL 04.03.1982 SK Altius 21,81 
2 Ahti MICHELSON 27.08.1984 Nõmme KJK 22,00 
3 Mart MURU 10.11.1989 Kuusalu SK 22,23 
4 Taavi LIIV 27.05.1988 KJK Lõunalõvi 22,45 
5 Andres SAAREMÕTS 23.03.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 22,80 
6 Jass MURUTALU 27.02.1988 Audentese SK 23,49 
 
M 800m jooks 
1 Aarne NIRK 08.05.1987 Tartu SS Kalev 1.54,34 
2 Roman FOSTI 06.06.1983 Stamina SK 1.54,62 
3 Madis VESTEL 11.01.1988 KJK Kose 2000 1.54,81 
4 Marcus PRUULI 02.05.1989 Audentese SK 1.56,69 
5 Vahur VAINU 31.01.1989 Audentese SK 1.56,83 
6 Renel RÜNK 30.06.1978 KJK Vike 1.57,92 
7 Timo KILP 01.05.1989 Audentese SK 1.59,29 
8 Oliver TSARSKI 29.10.1984 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.59,83 
9 Janor SOOP 25.12.1989 SK Altius 1.59,84 
10 Heinrich SILLANG 30.11.1987 SK Mitš 2.00,26 
11 Raimond VALLER 09.12.1989 SK Raesport 2.01,28 
12 Jan ÕIGLANE 28.09.1991 Pärnumaa SL 2.02,78 
13 Mati KIKKAS 02.03.1992 SK Maret-Sport 2.03,66 
14 Timo SUJEV 28.10.1990 SK Maret-Sport 2.03,70 
15 Indrek REINSOO 11.08.1986 SK Sportkeskus.ee 2.04,46 
16 Daniell PIKULIN 16.07.1992 Tallinna SS Kalev 2.04,78 
17 Artur ALAKÜLA 21.01.1990 Tallinna SS Kalev 2.05,29 
18 Risto KALJUND 06.08.1989 SK Altius 2.05,55 
19 Siim OJA 10.05.1992 Audentese SK 2.05,56 
20 Madis LOIT 04.06.1984 SK Active TC 2.05,88 
21 Kauri LILLEMÄE 01.08.1992 Audentese SK 2.06,37 
22 Marek LUTS 23.07.1970 SK Viraaž 2.07,56 
 
M 3000m jooks 
1 Pavel LOSKUTOV 02.12.1969 Tartu Ü. ASK 8.22,55 
2 Keio KITS 27.07.1989 EMÜ SK 8.34,26 
3 Viljar VALLIMÄE 21.03.1987 Tartu Ü. ASK 8.37,10 
4 Alexey MARKOV 14.04.1986 SK Mitš 8.46,30 



5 Taavi TAMBUR 03.06.1983 Stamina SK 8.46,53 
6 Margus KOOR 25.05.1979 KJK Lõunalõvi 8.50,46 
7 Sander JÜRS 29.08.1985 Tartu SS Kalev 8.53,40 
8 Ilja NIKOLAJEV 03.07.1981 SK Pirita 9.06,58 
9 Ralf LIPP 04.02.1985 EMÜ SK 9.10,59 
10 Dmitri ARISTOV 20.04.1993 SK Mitš 9.37,45 
 Taavi KAIV 19.08.1989 Stamina SK DNF 
 Kert KIVIMÄE 05.03.1991 Kuusalu SK DNS 
 
M 5000m käimine 
1 Lauri LELUMEES 23.04.1978 Bruno Junk Käimisklubi 21.59,20 
2 Ainar VESKUS 28.07.1990 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 23.11,65 
3 Risko NOGELAINEN 17.11.1989 Bruno Junk Käimisklubi 25.08,07 
4 Rein SUMBERG 04.12.1950 Bruno Junk Käimisklubi 26.50,16 
5 Valeri ANDREJEV 01.04.1988 NPSK Narvic 27.39,98 
6 Georgi PETROV 10.10.1988 NPSK Narvic 27.44,62 
7 Artjom DJATŠUK 20.11.1989 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 30.11,73 
 Edgar BERS 17.06.1992 NPSK Narvic DNF 
 
M kõrgushüpe 
Kvalifikatsioon 
1 Karl LUMI 04.04.1985 Tallinna SS Kalev 2.00 q 
 1.90 1.95 2.00 
 - - O 
1 Indrek KALVET 04.04.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 2.00 q 
 1.90 1.95 2.00 
 O O O 
3 Deniss TŠERNOBAJEV 03.02.1990 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 2.00 q 
 1.90 1.95 2.00 
 XXO O O 
4 Rando TOMINGAS 12.11.1989 Kuusalu SK 2.00 q 
 1.90 1.95 2.00 
 O O XO 
4 Risto RANNIKU 20.05.1989 SK Maret-Sport 2.00 q 
 1.90 1.95 2.00 
 O O XO 
4 Magnus KIRT 10.04.1990 SK Maret-Sport 2.00 q 
 1.90 1.95 2.00 
 O O XO 
7 Tarmo SAAR 03.03.1983 KJK Järvala 2.00 q 
 1.90 1.95 2.00 
 O O XXO 
8 Juhan KILUMETS 15.10.1989 SK Leksi 44 2.00 q 
 1.90 1.95 2.00 
 XO XO XXO 
9 Romet MIHKELS 10.08.1983 SK Altius 1.95 
 1.90 1.95 2.00 
 O XO XXX 
9 Lauri LUHASALU 28.03.1982 SK Leksi 44 1.95 
 1.90 1.95 2.00 
 O XO XXX 
11 Toomas SARV 12.03.1985 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.95 
 1.90 1.95 2.00 
 O XXO XXX 
12 Herkki LEEMET 05.01.1988 KJK Saare 1.90 
 1.90 1.95 
 O XXX 
13 Martin SISAS 11.02.1989 SK Active TC 1.90 
 1.90 1.95 
 XXO XXX 
 Kaarel KÄRNER 21.06.1989 Tartu SS Kalev NH 
 1.90 
 XXX 
 Hendrik LEPIK 18.04.1990 SK Active TC DNS 



Finaal 
1 Karl LUMI 04.04.1985 Tallinna SS Kalev 2.21  
 2.05 2.10 2.15 2.18 2.21 2.24 
 O O XXO O O XXX 
2 Juhan KILUMETS 15.10.1989 SK Leksi 44 2.05 
 1.90 1.95 2.00 2.05 2.10 
 O O O O XXX  
2 Rando TOMINGAS 12.11.1989 Kuusalu SK 2.05  
 1.90 1.95 2.00 2.05 2.10 
 O O O O XXX  
4 Indrek KALVET 04.04.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 2.05  
 1.90 1.95 2.00 2.05 2.10 
 O O O XO XXX  
5 Tarmo SAAR 03.03.1983 KJK Järvala 2.05  
 1.95 2.00 2.05 2.10 
 O XO XO XXX  
6 Magnus KIRT 10.04.1990 SK Maret-Sport 2.05  
 1.90 1.95 2.00 2.05 2.10 
 O O O XXO XXX  
7 Risto RANNIKU 20.05.1989 SK Maret-Sport 2.00  
 1.90 1.95 2.00 2.05  
 O O O XXX  
8 Deniss TŠERNOBAJEV 03.02.1990 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 2.00  
 1.90 1.95 2.00 2.05  
 O XO O XXX  
 
M kaugushüpe 
1 Jaanus UUDMÄE 24.12.1980 Nõmme KJK 7.75 
 7.57 X X 7.70 7.75 X 
2 Tõnis SAHK 01.06.1983 MTÜ Tallinnmeeting 7.65 
 X X 6.88 X 7.33 7.65 
3 Mikk PAHAPILL 18.07.1983 Stamina SK 7.62 
 7.16 7.28 7.46 7.43 7.43 7.62 
4 Aigar KUKK 22.08.1987 Tartu SS Kalev 7.11 
 6.68 7.11 X X 6.96 X 
5 Mikk-Mihkel ARRO 28.03.1984 KJK Vike 6.94 
 6.88 6.94 X 3.84 6.81 X 
6 Jaanus SUVI 15.05.1980 KJK Järvala 6.91 
 6.91 X 4.98 - - - 
7 Igor BRJUHHOV 03.06.1982 SK Pirita 6.89 
 6.88 X X 6.89 X 6.77 
8 Daniil SIGEEV 24.02.1992 SK Tsefei 6.89 
 6.60 6.89 6.80 6.44 6.71 6.82 
9 Mihkel SAKS 12.09.1988 SK Contra 6.58 
 6.58 X X 
10 Andre ANKRU 27.05.1989 SK Altius 6.53 
 6.53 X 5.15 
11 Rain KASK 11.06.1991 SK Altius 6.49 
 6.24 6.47 6.49 
12 Raigo SAAR 11.11.1983 KJK Saare 5.97 
 5.97 5.89 - 
 
N 200m jooks 
Eeljooksud 
1 Dane MUST 08.10.1987 Tallinna SS Kalev 25,27 q 
2 Anastassia SEMJONOVA 12.02.1988 KJK Visa 25,29 q 
3 Kärt KUNINGAS 03.09.1989 SK Elite Sport 25,43 q 
4 Kristi KIIRATS 19.08.1978 Nõmme KJK 25,50 q 
5 Elen VIIKMANN 15.12.1987 Tallinna SS Kalev 25,80 q 
6 Siiri LADVA 08.01.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 25,85 q 
7 Liis LAANESAAR 12.03.1984 Rapla JK 26,07 
8 Annika SAKKARIAS 21.08.1991 SK Elite Sport 26,25 
9 Helin MEIER 20.04.1992 Nõmme KJK 26,66 
10 Tähti ALVER 04.12.1994 Nõmme KJK 26,75 



11 Kristiina PÄRN 22.07.1991 SK Elite Sport 26,91 
12 Merilin MITT 21.11.1988 Tartu Ü. ASK 26,96 
13 Anu ÖPIK 05.07.1975 Kurtide SL 26,97 
14 Kaidi PLAMUS 27.08.1989 SK Elite Sport 27,00 
15 Johanna ORAS 01.03.1994 SK Active TC 27,17 
16 Britta PÄRK 01.03.1990 Kuusalu SK 28,22 
va Anna TITOVA . LAT DNE 
 
Finaal 
1 Dane MUST 08.10.1987 Tallinna SS Kalev 24,78 
2 Anastassia SEMJONOVA 12.02.1988 KJK Visa 25,02 
3 Kärt KUNINGAS 03.09.1989 SK Elite Sport 25,39 
4 Kristi KIIRATS 19.08.1978 Nõmme KJK 25,45 
5 Siiri LADVA 08.01.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 26,06 
6 Elen VIIKMANN 15.12.1987 Tallinna SS Kalev 26,14 
 
N 800m jooks 
1 Maris MÄGI 11.08.1987 Tartu Ü. ASK 2.10,65 
2 Maria LEOSK 14.07.1978 Tallinna SS Kalev 2.11,40 
3 Jevgenia MATEITŠUK 12.07.1989 Tallinna SS Kalev 2.17,72 
4 Kristi ROSENBERG 23.11.1984 Tartu SS Kalev 2.21,17 
5 Revetta REILJAN 20.11.1990 KJK Atleetika 2.22,34 
6 Kerti-Anniki TIIS 21.08.1991 Kuusalu SK 2.23,52 
7 Irina SURAZAKOVA 18.01.1991 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 2.26,16 
8 Killu KAASIK 26.05.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 2.26,58 
9 Galina LOGVINOVA 28.04.1993 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 2.27,29 
10 Elvira PETROVA 20.04.1991 SK Dynamis 2.29,09 
 
3000m jooks 
1 Jekaterina PATJUK 06.04.1983 Tartu Ü. ASK 9.44,79 
2 Kristina DOLMATOVA 08.01.1990 Tallinna SS Kalev 10.01,96 
3 Jelena LISTOVA 17.02.1994 SK Mitš 10.32,03 
4 Anastasia TAAR 20.10.1992 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 10.49,60 
5 Katrin KEKKONEN 11.10.1991 SK Pirita 10.56,95 
6 Irmeli JAANSON 30.08.1972 SK Pirita 11.01,73 
7 Kelly NEVOLIHHIN 15.11.1992 KJK Vike 11.22,10 
8 Saimi PEVKUR 26.04.1973 Kurtide SL 11.28,08 
 
N 3000m käimine 
1 Meeli PÄLLIN 09.11.1990 SK Maret-Sport 16.35,14 
2 Svetlana GRIBKOVA 02.10.1987 NPSK Narvic 17.03,76 
3 Kaidi KORI 24.07.1992 KSK Alem 17.26,59 
4 Alisa POLJATŠIHHINA 22.06.1991 EMÜ SK 17.51,75 
5 Anžela SUHHANOVA 09.09.1994 NPSK Narvic 18.13,67 
6 Darja KOMERSANTOVA 03.06.1986 NPSK Narvic 18.37,33 
7 Anneli ARU 28.05.1975 Läänemaa KJK 18.41,97 
8 Polina LUZJANINA 27.03.1994 NPSK Narvic 19.11,00 
9 Anna KUKANKOVA 19.03.1990 KJK Visa 19.16,44 
10 Anna KALINA 13.03.1995 NPSK Narvic 20.11,21 
11 Triin TIITSU 19.08.1989 KSK Alem 20.49,80 
12 Julia KORNIITŠUK 17.09.1993 NPSK Narvic 22.03,65 
 Uljana KARPOVA 17.03.1994 KJK Atleetika DNF 
 
N kõrgushüpe 
1 Anna ILJUŠTŠENKO 12.10.1985 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.86 
 1.76 1.79 1.82 1.86 1.94 
 O - O O XXX 
2 Grete UDRAS 11.03.1988 Audentese SK 1.79 
 1.70 1.73 1.76 1.79 1.82 
 O O O O XXX 
3 Kristel LÄÄTS 02.05.1983 Audentese SK 1.76 
 1.70 1.73 1.76 1.79 
 O XO O XXX 



4 Berit JÜRGENSON 03.03.1988 MTÜ Tallinnmeeting 1.73 
 1.60 1.65 1.70 1.73 1.76 
 O O XXO O XXX 
5 Eleriin HAAS 04.07.1992 SK Altius 1.70 
 1.60 1.65 1.70 1.73 
 O O O XXX 
6 Anastassia FEDINA 01.05.1992 SK Tsefei 1.65 
 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70 
 O O O XXX 
7 Marian SVAIGSNE 03.03.1988 EMÜ SK 1.65 
 1.60 1.65 1.70 
 XXO O XXX 
8 Jevgenija SAAR 31.08.1990 SK Tsefei 1.65 
 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70 
 O O XO XXX 
8 Anne VISKOV 11.02.1988 KJK Lõunalõvi 1.65 
 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70 
 O O XO XXX 
8 Helerin VUNK 30.09.1987 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.65 
 1.60 1.65 1.70 
 O XO XXX 
11 Mari-Helen SAARNA 18.06.1990 SK Altius 1.60 
 1.55 1.60 1.65 
 O O XXX 
11 Margarita BARANKOVA 02.03.1993 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 1.60 
 1.55 1.60 1.65 
 O O XXX 
 
N kaugushüpe 
1 Sirkka-Liisa KIVINE 22.06.1977 Tartu Ü. ASK 6.35 
 6.34 X 6.35 6.32 X 6.33 
2 Liane PINTSAAR 17.03.1990 Tartu SS Kalev 6.13 
 6.00 6.09 X 6.13 6.11 X 
3 Grit ŠADEIKO 29.07.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 5.89 
 5.58 5.70 X 5.71 X 5.89 
4 Elen VIIKMANN 15.12.1987 Tallinna SS Kalev 5.64 
 5.56 5.64 X 4.33 - - 
5 Merilyn UUDMÄE 26.03.1991 Nõmme KJK 5.62 
 5.62 X 5.48 5.53 X 5.56 
6 Helen HUNT 03.02.1987 Tartu Ü. ASK 5.53 
 5.44 5.38 5.45 5.20 5.44 5.53 
7 Anni KURESOO 27.02.1990 Tartu SS Kalev 5.52 
 4.75 5.37 5.17 5.35 5.52 5.21 
8 Anne VISKOV 11.02.1988 KJK Lõunalõvi 5.38 
 X 5.38 5.33 - - - 
9 Anna HOKKONEN 17.07.1991 SK Pirita 5.37 
 5.15 X 5.37 
10 Kaia SOOSAAR 24.04.1993 Nõmme KJK 5.32 
 5.32 X X 


